WA302*

Water Agencies (Powers) Act 1984

Water Agencies (Charges) Amendment By-laws (No. 3) 1998

Made by the Minister under section 34(1) of the Act.

1. Citation

These by-laws may be cited as the *Water Agencies (Charges)* Amendment By-laws (No. 3) 1998.

2. The by-laws amended

The amendments in these by-laws are to the *Water Agencies* (Charges) By-laws 1987*.

[* Reprinted as at 25 August 1997. For amendments to 18 June 1998 see 1997 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 292, and Gazettes 6 January and 9 April 1998.]

3. Schedule 1 amended

- Schedule 1 is amended in item 1 of Part 3 of Division 1 by deleting "150" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead —
 - " 165 ".

(2) Schedule 1 is amended in item 2 of Part 3 of Division 1 by deleting "150" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead —

(3) Schedule 1 is amended in item 3 of Part 3 of Division 1 by deleting "150" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 165 ".

- (4) Schedule 1 is amended in item 5(c) of Part 3 of Division 1 as follows—
 - (a) by deleting "150" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead
 - " 165 ";
 - (b) by deleting "750" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 765 ".

- (5) Schedule 1 is amended in item 8(i) of Part 3 of Division 1 as follows—
 - (a) by deleting "150" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead
 - " 165 ";
 - (b) by deleting "450" in both places where it occurs and inserting instead
 - " 465 ".

4. Schedule 2 amended

- (1) Schedule 2 is amended in item 3A of Part 1 by inserting after "respect of"—
 - " land ".
- (2) Schedule 2 is amended in item 4 of Part 4 in the definition of "A" by inserting after "relevant number of" —

" major ".

(3) Schedule 2 is amended in item 1 of Part 5 in the definition of "X" by deleting "paragraph." and inserting instead —

" item. ".

[&]quot; 165 ".